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All rates contained herein are exclusive of Goods and Services Tax. 
 

The following tariff schedule is applicable at operations carried out at 
Appleton Dock Cargo Terminal operated by Australian Amalgamated 

Terminals Pty Limited (Group). The schedule is due to be reviewed on or 
before 1st July 2019. 
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Schedule 1 Facility Access Charge (FAC) (Charged to Stevedore for 
account of consignee) 

 

 

COMMODITY AUD $ 
   

General Cargo 5.50 per revenue tonne 

   

ISO Containers 50.00 per unit 
   

Wheeled Vehicles 2.10 per m3 
   

Boats to or from water 2.10 per m3 
on trailers (loaded or landed) 2.10 per m3 
on cradles (loaded or landed) 5.50 per revenue tonne 

   

Bulk Cargo POA 
   

Heavy Lifts/Project Cargoes; 
direct delivery to/from road transport under 
hook 

POA 

   

Passenger vessels POA 
 

 
The basis of the above rates include three (3) working days receiving for export 
cargoes and three (3) working days delivery for import cargoes. 

 
Storage charges will apply before and after the allowed receival / delivery period 
indicated above unless otherwise agreed. 

 
 
 

 
Schedule 2 Stevedoring Access Fee (SAC) (Charged to Stevedore) 

 

 

COMMODITY AUD $ 
   

General Cargo 2.75 
per revenue tonne 

   

ISO Containers 28.00 per unit 
   

Wheeled Vehicles 10.10 per unit 
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Bulk Cargo POA 
   

Boats to or from water nil 
On trailers (loaded or landed) 10.10 per unit 
On cradles (loaded or landed) 2.75 per revenue tonne 

   

Heavy Lifts/Project Cargoes; 
direct delivery to/from road transport under 
hook 

POA 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Schedule 3 Receival & Delivery (R&D) Fee (to stevedore) 
 

 

COMMODITY AUD $ 
   

General Cargo 5.00 per revenue 
tonne 

   

ISO Containers/Container equivalents 51.00 per unit 
   

Boats to or from water nil 
On trailers (loaded or landed) nil 
On cradles (loaded or landed) 5.00 per revenue tonne 

   

Heavy Lifts/Project Cargoes; 
direct delivery to/from road transport under 
hook 

POA 

 
 

Schedule 4 Vessel Lay up (Charged to Shipping Line) 
 

In the event of vessel lay-up due to mechanical repairs, for schedule 
adjustment or for other reasons a fee of AUD $4,360.00 per calendar day or 
part thereof is payable. 

 
This fee incorporates gate and wharf security, wharf lighting and crew transport 
to/from ship/terminal gate. 

 
Schedule 5                  Wharf Storage (Import) (Charged to consignee) 



4

 

 

 
Storage charges are payable on all cargo left undelivered after three 
(3) working days including day of availability. 

 

 
Unless otherwise specified, the following rates will apply: 

 

 

ITEM AUD $ 
   
Containers; per TEU per day  

Day 1 to 3 of storage 55.20 
Day 4 to 6 of storage 82.10 
After Day 6 134.90 
   

   

Yard handling fee - per ISO container (applies day 1 of 
storage) 

43.80 

   

General Cargo;  per revenue tonne  

Day 1 to 3 of storage 4.10 
Day 4 to 6 of storage 5.50 
Day 7 onwards 6.80 
   

Yard/shed handling fee POA 
   
New motor vehicles up to 20 cubic metres; per 
CBU per day 

 

Day 1 onwards 28.80 
   
New motor vehicles in excess of 20 cubic metres less 
than 50 cubic metres; per unit per day 

 

Day 1 onwards 44.40 
   
New motor vehicles in excess of 50 cubic metres; per 
unit per day 

 

Day 1 onwards 62.30 
   
Secondhand motor vehicles; per CBU per day  

Day 1 onwards 28.80 
   

 

 
 

Credit Terms; payment is required prior to release of cargo. 
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Schedule 6 Mafi Pack/Unpack (to stevedore) 

 

 

MAFI Type AUD $ 
   

MAFI 1 (single load 20 foot) Refer applicable 
FAC,SAC and 
R&D rates for 
General Cargo 

MAFI 2 (multiple load 20 foot) Per above 
MAFI 3 (single load 40 foot) Per above 
MAFI 4 (multiple load 40 foot) Per above 
MAFI Nest 177.10 per nest 
NB: Excludes use of AAT crane if required POA 

 
 
 
 
 

Schedule 7 Quarantine Services 
 

 

ITEM - Containers AUD $ 
   

Inspection* 82.30 per unit 
Wash Internal 53.40 per wash 
Wash Roof 53.40 per wash 
Wash External 53.40 per wash 
Container Move 43.80 per move 
* includes move to stand and inspection. 
Additional move charged to move back to 
stack 

 

 
 
 

 
ITEM – Motor Vehicles AUD $ 
Wash 175.00 per unit 
Internal Clean 65.00 per unit 
Yard Move 43.20 per move 
Yard Jump Starts 85.00 per start 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Schedule 8 Services 
 
 
 

ITEM AUD $ 
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Fresh Water 
- Supply 
- Service Fee 

3.80 per kilolitre 
109.00 per visit 

   

Second Hand Motor Vehicles – Handling Fee; 
to be paid by Beneficial Cargo Interest (consignee) prior 
to receipt of the vehicle(s). 

43.60 per vehicle 

   

Reefer Services  -  per ISO container per day first 3 
days 

33.60 

Reefer Services  -  per ISO container per day after 3 
days 

46.80 

External Crane Access Fee 
- FAC for 3 days access charged on 
entry measurement.  Cranes/equipment must 
be removed from site daily 
 
- WHS Supervision/Administration Fee 

2.10 per m3 
 
 
 
 
$ 150.00 per 
operating hour 

Any other services required POA 
 

 
 

Subject to AAT’s Standard Conditions of Contract; copy available from 
website www.aaterminals.com.au 


